The maximum time limit provided by the Contracting Authority for the said supplies is sixty (60) days 

as from the notification of the service order. 

4. Allotment  

Supplies subject to this Invitation to Tender are in a single lot. 

5. Estimated Cost 

The estimated cost of the operation stands at Fifty Three millions (53 000 000 millions) CFAF  

6. Participation and Origin: 

Participation to this invitation to tender is opened to any Cameroon- based car dealer with proven 

competences in the said domain.  

7. Funding 

Supplies which form the subject of this Invitation to Tender shall be financed by the Investment Budget